General Teaching & Meeting Space with fixed Audio visual equipment

Digital Services install and maintain audio-visual equipment in non-Faculty General teaching, meeting and hub spaces across the university, providing assistance to staff,
students and guests utilising these spaces.

Learning space audio visual equipment include as standard:

- Data Projector or Display Screen

- Fixed pc with access to teaching technologies including Panopto and TurningPoint
- HDMI for connection of laptops

- Control panel to switch input and control audio playback levels

- Audio playback through ceiling speakers or in-built within screens

- Wireless keyboard and mouse for added flexibility

Non-standard equipment:

- Audio amplification microphones are available as default in larger spaces only.

- Audio capture microphones are available in new or recently refreshed spaces.

- Solstice pods for wireless presentation and collaboration are available in new or recently refreshed spaces.
- Ladibug visualiser

Please refer to the room list below for details on any non-standard enhancements to rooms.

AV training for staff

Classroom technology training
Technology is intended to be operated by the user, with technical support only provided if there is a problem. Classroom technology sessions are advertised at the start of
each semester and can be requested at any time throughout the semester by contacting the IT Service Desk. Additionally refer to the Classroom technology overview for a

refresher.

This session is designed to cover the basic functions of AV equipment, enabling users to deliver their presentations with greater confidence:
e How to operate the lighting and audio
e How to switch on and operate the PC, Visualiser and display facilities
e Switching between modes of projection (PC/HDMI Laptop/Wireless)
e Connecting your own laptop to the projector
e Basic troubleshooting


https://www.ulster.ac.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0007/975715/Classroom-Technology-Overview.pdf

Enhanced technologies
For training on more advanced technologies or software such as such Panopto, MS Teams, Turning Point, Solstice wireless presentation, collaboration, and active learning
please refer to Digital Services events for webinars or contact our DigitalSkills@ulster.ac.uk.

How to obtain help
If you require any additional support or advice, please contact the IT Service Desk.

e UniDesk Self Service
e Tel: 0289536 7776
e Email: servicedesk@ulster.ac.uk

Room List

Legend
Teaching Room - T
Meeting Room - M

Hub - H

ITLab-L

Belfast Audio Audio Capture Wireless Lapel Wireless Visualiser Video
Amplification Microphone (USB (not currently Presentation Conferencing
Microphone Boundary) available due to (Solstice/Kramer)

COoVID)

BA-00-021 (T) Y

BA-00-022 (T) Y

BA-01-009 (T) Y

BA-02-001 (T)

BA-02-002 (T)

BA-03-022 (T)

BD-01-002 (T)

BD-01-003 (T) Y

BD-01-006 (T) Y Y

BD-01-014 (T) Y Y

BD-01-016 (T) Y Y
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mailto:DigitalSkills@ulster.ac.uk
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BD-01-018 (T)

BD-01-018a (T)

BD-01-023 (T)

BD-02-008 (T)

BD-02-009 (T)

BD-02-032 (T)

BD-02-033 (T)

BD-02-036 (T)

BD-03-006 (T)

<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<

BA-02-003 (M)

BA-02-008 (M)

BA-02-009 (M)

BA-02-010 (M)

BA-02-012 (M)

BA-03-019 (M)

BA-03-024 (L)

BA-03-026 (L)

BA-02-013 (H)

BB-03-001 (H)

BB-04-001 (H)

Coleraine

Audio
Amplification
Microphone

Audio Capture
Microphone (USB
Boundary)

Wireless Lapel
(not currently
available due to
CoVID)

Wireless
Presentation
(Solstice/Kramer)

Visualiser

Video
Conferencing

H219 (T)

1217 (T)

L228 (T)

LT6 (T)

LT7 (T)

LT8 (T)

<

LT9 (T)




LT10 (T)

LT11 (T)

<

LT13 (T)

LT14 (T)

LT16 (T)

LT17 (T)

<

U010 (T)

U014 (T)

U018 (T)

U110 (T)

U112 (T)

U113 (1)

U116 (T)

<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<

U123 (T)

U210 (T)

U212 (T)

U213 (T)

U215 (T)

<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<

<|=<|=<|=<

Diamond (M)

E104 (M)

E205 (M)

E206 (M)

E207 (M)

E213 (M)

H113a (M)

H215 (M)

J611 (M)

J813 (M)

<|=<|=<|=<

G049 (L)

G096 (L)

G0100 (L)

H320 (L)




Jordanstown

Audio
Amplification
Microphone

Audio Capture
Microphone (USB
Boundary)

Wireless Lapel
(not currently
available due to
CoVID)

Wireless
Presentation
(Solstice/Kramer)

Visualiser

Video
Conferencing

1B04 (T)

1BO05 (T)

1B09 (T)

1D01 (T)

1D02 (T)

1K03 (T)

1K04 (T)

1KO05 (T)

1KO06 (T)

2D01 (T)

2D11 (T)

2H07 (T)

3A06 (T)

3A08 (T)

3A09 (T)

3C01 (T)

3C02 (T)

3C03 (T)

3C04 (T)

3E03 (T)

3E05 (T)

3E08 (T)

3G05 (T)

3G06 (T)

4B04 (T)

4B05 (T)

4D06 (T)

4F04 (T)

4F05 (T)

5B01 (T)




5B05 (T)

5D04 (T)

5F03 (T)

5F05 (T)

9F03 (T)

9F06 (T)

<

<

9F09 (T)

12G02 (T)

<|=<|=<|=<

12G04 (T)

12G05 (T)

12G06 (T)

12J01/02 (T)

12106 (T)

12107 (T)

14G18/19 (T)

15G13 (T)

15J12 (T)

15J16 (T)

15J18 (T)

15J19 (T)

16C30 (T)

16D05 (T)

16D08 (T)

16E25 (T)

16E26 (T)

16G25 (T)

16G42 (T)

16G45 (T)

17C22 (T)

17C25 (T)

17C26 (T)

17E25 (T)

17E26 (T)

21C05 (T)

21D01 (T)




21D03 (T)

21D09 (T)

21D13 (T)

21D23 (T)

2D09 (M)

2F06 (M)

4F03 (M)

8HO1B (M)

8HO09 (M)

8K14 (M)

12G01 (M)

12G03A (M)

12G03C (M)

12G07 (M)

16G29 (M)

1B07 (L)

2B11 (L)

17J27 (L)

Magee

Audio
Amplification
Microphone

Audio Capture
Microphone (USB
Boundary)

Wireless Lapel
(not currently
available due to
covID)

Wireless
Presentation
(Solstice/Kramer)

Visualiser

Video
Conferencing

MDO007 (T)

Y

Y

Y

Y

MD108 (T)

Y

Y

Y

MI1021 (T)

ML111 (T)

MU001 (T)
(Interactive
Studio)

MUO011 (T)

MU021 (T)

<

<

<

<

MU114 (T)




MU125 (T)

MU201 (T)

<

MU202 (T)

MU203 (T)

MU207 (T)

MU208 (T)

MU210 (T)

MU211 (T)

MU218 (T)

MU219 (T)

MuU301 (T)

MuU302 (T)

MU303 (T)

MU305 (T)

MU308 (T)

MU309 (T)

<

MU310 (T)

MU318 (T)

MU319 (T)

<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|=<|<|=<|<|=<|<|=<]|=<|=<

MC114 (M)

MDO008 (M)

MDO012 (M)

MD013 (M)

MD021 (M)

MD026 (M)

MD122 (M)

MI022 (M)

MU101 (M)

MF111 (L)

MM221 (L)






